#### NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING City of Moberly City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street April 18, 2022 6:00 PM

**Posted:** 

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda Approval of Minutes

1. Approval of Minutes.

# Canvass of Ballots for Council Election

2. Municipal Election Certification Results Of The April 5, 2022, Election.

### **Consideration of a Motion to Adjourn Sine Die**

- 3. Administer The Oath Of Office To Newly Elected Officials.
- 4. Appointment Of A Temporary Chairman To Preside For The Meeting Until The Mayor Is Elected.
- 5. Call To Order By Temporary Chairman.
  - Roll Call Election Of Mayor

Mayor Presides; Election Of Mayor Pro Tem

#### **Recognition of Visitors**

#### **Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids**

6. Receipt Of A Proposal For Removal Of Street Dept. UST's And Complete Fuel Systems.

#### **Ordinances & Resolutions**

- 7. A Resolution Approving And Accepting The Final Plat For Angels Landing Plat 4.
- 8. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of Industrial & Petroleum Environmental Services, Inc. To Remove An Underground Storage Tank And Authorizing The City Manager To Contract For Such Services.
- 9. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

## **Official Reports**

10. Department Head Monthly Reports.

#### Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 11. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Planning And Zoning Commission.
- 12. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Historic Preservation Commission.
- 13. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Tourism Advisory Commission.
- 14. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Parks And Recreation Board.
- 15. Appointment Of A Council Member To The Downtown CID Board.

#### Adjournment

 Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Pending Negotiated Contracts. (Closed Statute 610.021) (12).

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly You Tube Live Channel, Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at <u>www.cityofmoberly.com</u>. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.